

# **PRIVACY POLICY**

NEXUS Automotive International Privacy Policy.

Last updated: 21.09.2023

This Privacy Policy describes how NEXUS Automotive International (the "Site", "we", "us", or "our") collects, uses, and discloses your personal information when you visit, use our services, or make a purchase from <a href="https://www.nexusautomotiveinternational.eu">https://www.nexusautomotiveinternational.eu</a> (the "Site") or otherwise communicate with us (collectively, the "Services"). For purposes of this Privacy Policy, "you" and "your" means you as the user of the Services, whether you are a customer, website visitor, or another individual whose information we have collected pursuant to this Privacy Policy.

Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. By using and accessing any of the Services, you agree to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information as described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, please do not use or access any of the Services.

NEXUS Automotive International respects the privacy of its members and other visitors to its website. To protect online privacy, NEXUS AUTOMOTIVE INTERNATIONAL has implemented the following policy.

These terms of use are effective as of January 1, 2022 but can be updated at any time according to the legislation in force.

Therefore, we invite you to periodically consult our Policy, accessible from all pages of our website, in order to keep you informed of its latest version.

NEXUS Automotive International complies with the Switzerland and European legislation concerning the protection of privacy on-line.



### Information collected

NEXUS Automotive International only collect personal information such as name, company, postal address, phone number and e-mail address in the Contact section. A specific consent for it is always requested.

Personal data will be used and recorded by us in accordance with the data protection legislations in force and this Privacy Policy. We will use the information you provide to answer to your request. Your data may be passed on to third parties only if this is necessary to answer your question.

## **Retention period**

Your data will be kept for the time needed to satisfy your request and will then be deleted.

Your personal details will be stored in conformity with the statutory provisions on data protection applicable in Switzerland.

Any information submitted through our website will be sent to a server located in the European Union in order to process the information and to answer to your request.

NEXUS Automotive International will not share, sell or exchange your data with any other organization.

### Your rights

The collection of personal data is made in accordance with the French Data Regulation Act and the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Therefore:

You will have the right to request a copy of your personal data in our possession whenever you want.

You can request to access, verify, rectify, delete and oppose the use of your data, or also request the limitation of such use of your data at any time. To do so, just send an email to <a href="mailto:info@nexusautomotive.eu">info@nexusautomotive.eu</a>

Whatever is necessary will then be done, according with the General data Protection Regulation.



### **Cookies**

A Cookie designates all the forms of access and inscription of information on your terminal, including information sent by the websites and stored by your browser in a dedicated space on the hard drive of this terminal.

We use cookies on our website to give you the most relevant experience by remembering your preferences and repeat visits. By clicking "Accept All", you consent to the use of ALL the cookies. However, you may visit "Cookie Settings" to provide a controlled consent.

Cookies are kept for the period strictly necessary for the purposes they are used for, according to the limits defined by the competent data protection authority.

### Links to other websites

NEXUS Automotive International provides links to websites of other organizations. This privacy notice does not cover how that organization processes personal information. We encourage you to read the privacy notices on the other websites you visit.

© 2023 – NEXUS AUTOMOTIVE INTERNATIONAL SA